Tracker RI-LR

Curve left or right

Order specification

126 00 1
126 00 1
126 00 1
126 00 1
1 PLASTER THICKNESS
1/2" (12,5mm)
3/8" (16mm)
Dimension TYPE
. Curve LR 45°
inch
mm 3 Curve LR 90°
OPTICS
1 SOP - Satin opal
2 DPR - Diffused prismatic
RADIUS (R) LENGTH (L) 45° LENGTH (L) 90°
1 28-9/16" (726 mm) 44-7/8" (1140 mm)
2 42-7/8" (1089 mm) 67-5/16" (1710 mm)
3 47-5/8" (1210 mm) 74-3/4" (1900 mm)
4 56-1/8" (1425 mm) 44-7/8" (1140 mm) 89-3/4" (2280 mm)
5 66-3/4" (1694 mm) 104-3/4" (2660 mm)
6 76-1/4" (1936 mm) 119-11/16" (3040 mm)
1 95-1/4" (2420 mm) 74-3/4" (1900 mm)
8 114-5/16" (2904 mm) 89-3/4" (2280 mm)
9 152-3/8" (3871 mm)  119-11/16" (3040 mm) 75-3/4" (1924 mm)
BODY COLOR
1 White
Configure accessories on the next page
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Intertek

Installation: Recessed trim-less (Rl). Light source: High-flux PCB LED modules,
mid-power SMD LED, CRI > 80, MacAdam <2, 50.000h L90 B10. See accesories.
Optic: Satin opal PMMA diffuser (SOP), Soft-light prismatic PMMA diffuser (DPR)
in a reel. See accesories. Body: Extruded aluminium curved profile, powder

coated. Control gear: Constant voltage driver - order separately. IP protection: 20.
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LED PCB chains MEDIUM output (1,8 W/LED module)

LED module chain 1xLED 830 M  L3-3/4" (95 mm)
LED module chain 10xLED 830 M L37-3/8" (950 mm)
LED module chain 50xLED 830 M L187" (4750 mm)
LED module chain 1xLED 840 M  L3-3/4" (95 mm)
LED module chain 10xXLED ~ 840 M L37-3/8" (950 mm)
LED module chain 50xLED 840 M L187" (4750 mm)

LED PCB chains HIGH output (2,645 W/LED module)

LED module chain 1xLED 830H  L3-3/4" (95 mm)
LED module chain 10xXLED 830 H  L37-3/8" (950 mm)
LED module chain 50xLED 830 H  L187" (4750 mm)
LED module chain 1xLED 840H  L3-3/4" (95 mm)
LED module chain 1T0xLED ~ 840H  L37-3/8" (950 mm)
LED module chain 50xLED ~ 840H  L187" (4750 mm)

Drivers

Driver UL LC 60W 24V 0-10V
Driver UL LC 90W 24V 0-10V
Driver L3DOE 96W 24V 0-10V
Driver L3DOEW 96W 24V 0-10V
Driver LTEA2W 40W 24V 0-10V

Diffusers ROLE

Diffuser W60 SOP 492-1/8" (12,5 m)
Diffuser W60 SOP 984-1/4" (25 m)
Diffuser W60 DPR 492-1/8" (12,5 m)
Diffuser W60 DPR 984-1/4" (25 m)

Installation sets

Tracker end-cap set

Tracker mounting/cleaning tool set
Tracker power inlet set

Tracker suspender set

Tracker special Junction Set

Light output (Im/ft)

Output Optic 830 840
Medium SOP 503 534
High SOP 732 762
Medium DPR 518 549
High DPR 762 793

Maximum number of LED modules/driver

Driver type Lmax* Nmax* Lmax** Nmax**
DR UL LC 60W 24V 0-10V 123-7/16" 33 82-1/4" 22
DR UL LC 90W 24V 0-10V 187" 50 123-7/16" 33
DR UL LC 120W 24V 0-10V / / 168-1/4" 45

*Medium output 503 Im/ft
*Hight output 732 Im/ft
Nmax = maximum number of LED modules/driver, Lmax = maximum length of LED chain/driver
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Article no.

12680250100
12680251000
12680255000
12680260100
12680261000
12680265000

Article no.

12680280100
12680281000
12680285000
12680290100
12680291000
12680295000

Article no.

702120310
702120319
/
/
/

Article no.

12680111000
12680112000
12680121000
12680122000

Article no.

12680301100
12680302100
12680303100
12680304100
12680305100
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